

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33724/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2011 in WPC No.297/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

RANJANA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Dr.Aman Hingorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Rachana Srivastava, learned counsel for the
respondents requests for an adjournment by saying that she could
not prepare the case because her name has not been shown in the
cause-list.

The case is adjourned for six weeks.

In the meanwhile, the parties may file the documents,
which were part of the record of the High Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master