

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5943/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in WP No.44/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THR. SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6926 of 2012
With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up these matters on Tuesday, the 24th April, 2012.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master