

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5943/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in WP No.44/2010
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THR. SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6926 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 24/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In a matter of "State of Uttaranchal versus Sandeep Kumar Singh and others", reported in (2010) 12 SCC 794, question with regard to domicile of an employee has been referred to a larger Bench of this Court. We have been given to understand that so far the larger Bench has not been constituted. That being

2

so, it is desirable to await the opinion of the larger Bench.

In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondents of the SLPs. Delay is condoned.

Mr. D.K. Garg, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of Respondent/Caveator No.1 in SLP(C)No....CC 5943 of 2012. Issue notice to other respondents.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master