

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33724/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2011 in WPC No.297/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

RANJANA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priya Hingorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master

Books cited:

1. (1990) 3 SCC 130
2. (1994) 5 SCC 244
3. (2009) 15 SCC 458