

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 13781 OF 2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 13780 OF 2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THR. SECRETARY

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

RADHEY SHYAM & ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before Registrar Court on 06.05.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

"Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four more weeks time as a last chance for taking steps against the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 5.08.2013."

It is submitted that pursuant to above order counsel for Petitioner has not taken any steps to get the service complete on Respondent No.2 in SLP(C)No.13781 of 2012 and Respondent No.1 in SLP No.13780 of 2012.

Service of notice is incomplete on respondent no. 1 in SLP No.13780 and Respondent No.2 in SLP No.13781 of 2012.

Office Report regarding service position/non filing is listed before Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 2nd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

1. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
2. Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR