

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 13781 OF 2012**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 13780 OF 2012**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THR. SECRETARY

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

RADHEY SHYAM & ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matters above mentioned was listed before Registrar's Court on 26.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

**"Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that dasti has been effected on the respondent and proof of dasti filed yesterday. Office is directed to process it and put up.**

**List the matter on 17.10.2013."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above order counsel for the Petitioner has on 20.09.2013 filed affidavit of service alongwith proof of service notice on unserved respondent in SLP (C) No. 13781 of 2012 (common in both SLPs) but he has not filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance till date.

Service is complete in both SLPs.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

1. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
2. Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR