

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13781/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/11/2011
in WP No. 44/2010 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THR. SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13780/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call these matters next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER