

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.13781/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/11/2011
in WP No. 44/2010 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THR. SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.13780/2012
(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Unniyal, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner that a similar issue arising in Civil Ap

peal

No.8425 of 2013, has been referred to a larger Bench.

In view of the aforesaid, let these special leave
petitions be tagged with Civil Appeal No.8425 of 2013 and be
listed along with the same.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.01.29
17:11:54 IST
Reason:(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master