

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13781/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2011 in WP No. 44/2010 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM & ANR.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20555/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 20-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bhim Pratap Singh, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Shurbhi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed next week.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Assistant Registrar